

HB 3227-1
(LC 3953)
3/22/23 (JAS/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR (at the request of Paul Holvey)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3227**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 2, after “ORS” insert “242.330”.

2 After line 5, insert:

3 **“SECTION 1. ORS 242.330 is amended to read:**

4 “242.330. (1) In all school districts having a population of [~~300,000~~] **475,000**
5 or more persons according to the last federal census, there is created a civil
6 service board with jurisdiction over the appointment, employment, classi-
7 fication and discharge of custodians and assistant custodians in the employ
8 of the school district.

9 “(2) The board shall be composed of three commissioners. An alternate for
10 each commissioner may be appointed to serve in the commissioner’s absence.
11 The commissioners and alternates shall be appointed by the school board of
12 the district.”.

13 In line 6, delete “1” and insert “2”.

14 In line 13, delete “2” and insert “3”.

15 In line 18, delete “3” and insert “4”.

16 In line 24, delete “4” and insert “5”.

17 In line 31, delete “5” and insert “6”.

18 On page 2, line 5, delete “6” and insert “7”.

19 In line 11, delete “7” and insert “8”.

20 In line 20, delete “8” and insert “9”.

21 In line 25, delete “9” and insert “10”.

- 1 In line 32, delete “10” and insert “11”.
- 2 In line 37, delete “11” and insert “12”.
- 3 On page 3, line 7, delete “12” and insert “13”.
- 4 In line 23, delete “13” and insert “14”.
- 5 In line 31, delete “14” and insert “15”.
- 6 In line 36, delete “15” and insert “16”.
- 7 On page 4, line 12, delete “16” and insert “17”.
- 8 _____